A.P.R.E.L.SOCIETY :: MANGALAGIRI

A.P RESIDENTIAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION SOCIETY UNDER SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT DETAILS OF INSTITUTIONS & STRENGTH PARTICULARS IN THE PRESCRIBED

PROFORMA FOR THE YEAR- 2024-25

5.No

Name & Address of the
Hostel/Institution

Contact details/year of
establishment

Total
capacity

Present
strength

In case of
Hostel. No.of
students

sC ST OBC

Whether
criterion of
2/3 rd SC/ST/OBC
Hostellersmet

Nature of
management
(Govt.owned/run or
aided/sponsored

‘Whether
Institution/hostel

wvetted/recognised by State
Govt’s lineDepartment(Viz

Social Justice/welfare/
Tribal Dep.

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Boys),
S.M.PURAM,
EtcherlaMandal,
Srikakulam District -532402

8712625021

480

447

89 22 325

Yes

Government Owned

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Girls),
VOMARAVALLI,
Calingapatnam (PQ),
GaraMandal,
SrikakulamDistrict- 532402

8712625022

480

484

79 34 363

Yes

Government Owned

Yes

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Boys),
BOBBILI,
Vizianagaram district—
532558

8712625023

480

468

87 30 345

Yes

Government Owned

The Principal,
A_P.R.8chool(Girls),
THATIPUDI,
S.KotaMandal,
Vizianagaram District-
532888

8712625024

480

470

74 30 354

Yes

Government Owned

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Boys),
NARSIPATNAM,
P.B.Palli(Pe),
Anakapalli District — 531116.

8712625026

480

454

Government Owned

The Principal,
A.P.R.School(Girls),
BHEEMUNIPATNAM,

Visakhapatnam District -
§31163.

8712625025

480

408

41 47 317

Government Owned

Yes

The Principal,
A.P.R.School(Girls),
Gajawaka Road,
ATCHUTHAPURAM,
YalamanchiliMandal,
Anakapalli District - 531011.

8712625027

480

464

66 28 141

Government Owned

Yes




S.No

Name & Address of the

Hostel/Institution

The Principal,
A.P.R.School(Girls),
UNI,
Jagannadhagiri,

Kakinada District - 533401

The Principal,

A.P.R.School(Boys),

Contact details/year of
establishment

8712625029

Total

480

464

In case of
ostel. No.of

students

ST

Whether

criterion of

81

OBC

2/3 rd SC/ST/OBC
Hostelle

Nature of

East Godavari District-

BHUPATHIPALEM,
GokvaramMandal,

533288,

87126250

480

469

25 i

(Govt. o 150

sored

Institution/hostel

vetted/recognised by State

(;;::;:;t""'p-u1nm.-atv1.
Justice/wallare/

Tribal Dep.

The Principal,
A_P.R.SchoolBoys),

oy
T.NarasapuramM: '

Eluru District — 534458,

8712862

480

449

95

23 -

Yes

Yes

AP Principal,
- .R.Schom{ )I

IGUDEM,
ViaPragadavaram,

Eluru District - 534461,

The Principal,

8712628031

480

484

191

28 B

ment Owned

Vidyadarapuram,

RTC Training Center

Campus,
VIJAYAWADA,
NTR District

APR School (U-G)

8712625036

440

178

72

= 346

Yes

Government Owned

Yes

The Principal,

A.P.R.School(Girls),
SUNURU,

MusunuruMandal,

Eluru Di 5oy

8712625032

480 o

87

24

97

Yes

Government Cwned

Yes

The Principal,
A.P.R.School ;

ULIGADDA,

Krishna District - 521123,

8712625033

480 e

282

Yes

vernment Owned

Yes

108

60

282

Yes

vernment Owned

vernment Owned

Yes




8.No

Name & Address of the
Hostel/Institution

Contact details/year of

establish t

Present

strength

In case of
Hostel, Ne.of
students

5C

ST

OBC

Whether
criterion of
2/3 rd SC/ST/OBC
Hostellersmet

Nature of
management
(Govt.owned/run or
aided/sponsored

Whether
Institution/hostel
vetted/recognised by State
Govt’s lineDepartment(Viz
Social Justice/welfare/
Tribal Dep.

The Principal,

APR School (M-B)
MACHILIPATNAM,
D.No. 15/27 NGO Home,
Near Zilla Court,
Krishna District 521 001

8712625035

480

234

2

30

132

Yes

Government Owned

16

The Principal,
B.P.R.School(Co-Edn),
NIMMAKURU,
PamuruMandal,
Krishna District — 522176.

8712628034

480

480

131

44

267

Yes

Government Owned

Yes

The Principal,
A.P.R.School(Boys),
TADIKONDA,
Guntur District - 522236.

B7126285037

480

480

84

30

132

Government Owned

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (U-Boys),
Subhash Nagar,
Nandivelugu Road, 822 001
OLD GUNTUR, Guntur
District

8712625038

480

164

45

16

103

Government Owned

The Principal,
APR School (M-G),
PONNURU ROAD,

Guntur District.

8712625039

480

262

72

30

160

Yes

Government Owned

20

The Principal,
A.P.R.Schocl (Boys),
CHILAKALURIPETA,

Palnadu District-522 616

8712625040

480

389

82

67

162

Government Owned

21

The Principal,
A.P.R.School(Girls),
Vinayashramam,
KAVUR,
CherukupalliMandal,
Bapatla District — 522309.

8712625041

480

452

133

43

199

Yes

Government Owned




S.No

Name & Address of the
Hostel/Institution

Contact details/year of
establishment

Total
capacity

Present

strength

In case of
Hostel. No.of
students

SC

OBC

Whether
criterion of
2/3rd SC/ST/OBC
Hostellersmet

Nature of
management
(Govt.owned/run or
aided/sponsored

Whether
Institution/hostel
vetted/recognised by State
Govt's lineDepartment(Viz
Social Justice/welfare/
Tribal Dep.

22

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Boys),
GANAPAVARAM,
ThripurantakamMandal,
Prakasam District - 832 326.

8712628042

480

479

103

ar

209

Government Owned

Yes

23

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Boys),
S.N.PADU,
Prakasam District - 823 228.

8712625044

480

458

148

29

182

Government Owned

Yes

24

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Girls),
AMMANABROLU,
NaguluppalapaduMandal,
Prakasam District ~ 23 180.

8712625043

480

476

126

41

309

Government Owned

Yes

28

The Principal,
A_P.R.School (Girls),
THUMMALAPENTA,

KavaliMandal,

SPSR Nellor District — 524
204.

8712628048

480

480

326

Yes

Government Owned

26

The Principal,

A P.R.School (Boys),
GANDIPALEM, Udayagiri,
SPSR Nellore District - 824

236.

8712628047

480

446

240

Government Owned

a1

A.P.R.School(Girls),
ATHMAKUR, Tenkayathopu,
SPSR Nellor District

8712625046

480

444

119

11

226

Yes

Government Owned

28

The Principal,

APR School (M-B),
NELLORE,
28-11-3174, S.C Bose Nagar,
AK Nagar (P.O)

SPSR Nellor District,

8712628045

480

280

70

28

192

Yes

Government Owned




S.No

Name & Address of the
Hostel/Institution

Contact details/year

eatablish 1

Present

In case of
Hostel. No.of
students

sC

ST

OBC

‘Whether
criterion of
2/3 rd SC/ST/QOBC
Hostellersmet

Nature of
management
(Govt.owned/run or
aided/sponsored

Whether
Institution/hostel
vetted/recognised by State
Govt's lineDepartment(Viz
Social Justice/welfare/
Tribal Dep.

29

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Girls),
VENKATAGIRI,

Sri Balaji Tirupathi District -
524 132,

8712625049

480

498

140

2712

Government Owned

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Boys),
CHELAMANCHENU,

QgiliMandal,

Sri Balaji Tirupathi District -
524 402.

8712628080

480

474

71

25

154

Yes

Government Owned

al

The Principal,
A_P.R.School (Girls)
GURRAMKONDA-817267,
Annamayya District,

8712625054

440

254

23

Government Owned

Yes

32

The Principal,
A_P.R.School (Girls),
KALAKADA- 617 236
Annamayya District.

8712625085

480

365

36

116

Government Owned

Yes

a3

The Principal,

A _P.R.School(Boys),
GYARAMPALLI,
Annamayya District —
617213,

87126260861

480

480

81

38

136

Government Owned

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Girls),
PILERU,

A.P. Oil Seeds Bldg.
Tirupathi Road,
Annamayya District- 517 214

8712625063

480

240

35

11

66

Government Owned

35

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (U-G),
VAYALPADU,
Valmikipuram,
Annamayya District - 517
298.

8712625082

480

294

25

2l

Yes

Government Owned

Yes




Name & Address of the
Hostel/Institution

Contact details/year of
establishment

Total
capacity

Present

strength

In case of
Hostel. No.of
students

ST

OBC

Whether
criterion of
2/3 ¥rd 5C/ST/0OBC
Hostellersmet

Nature of

(Govt.owned/run or
aided/sponsored

‘Whether
Institution/hostel

vetted/recognised by State

Gaovt's lineDepartment(Viz

Social Justice/welfare/
Tribal Dep.

36

The Principal,
APR School (M-G),
CHITTOOR,
Penumur Cross,
Murakambatu,
Chittoor District.

8712625068

480

230

72

30

128

Government Owned

Yes

a1

The Principal,

A P.R.School (Girls),
KAMMANAPALLI,
Baireddypally,
Chittoor District - 517 415.

8712625087

480

474

B6

30

280

Government Owned

Yes

38

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Girls),
MYLAVARAM,

YSR Kadapa District - 516
439,

8712625060

480

469

69

29

140

Government Owned

38

The Principal,
A.P.R.5chool(U-B),
KADAPA,
Ramanjaneyapuram,
Rajampeta Road,
YSR Kadapa District-
516002,

87126285089

480

420

10

28

300

Government Owned

40

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (U-G)
VEMPALLE,

YSR Kadapa District - 516
329,

8712625061

480

337

56

28

283

Government Owned

Yes

41

The Principal,
A.P.R.School(Boys),
MUKKAVARIPALLI,
ObulavaripalliMandal,
Annamayya District -
516112,

8712625056

480

443

63

28

128

Government Owned

Yes

42

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Girls),
GOOTY,
Ananthapur District - 5§15
401.

8712625063

480

493

72

30

144

Yes

Government Cwned




S.Ne

Name & Address of the
Hostel/Institution

Contact details/year of

eatahlish +

Total

Present
strength

In case of
Hostel, No,of
students

sC

5T

OBC

Whether
criterion of
2/3 rd SC/ST/OBC
Hostellersmet

Nature of
management
(Govt.owned/run or
aided/sponsored

Whether
Institution/hostel
vetted/recognised by State
Govt's lineDepartment(Viz
Social Justice/welfare/
Tribal Dep.

43

The Principal,
APR School (M-B)
GARLEDINE,
Ananthapur District.

8712625062

480

470

69

28

373

Yes

Government Owned

44

The Principal,
APR School (Boys),
NUTIMADUGU
Ananthapur District.

8712625064

480

481

70

160

Yes

Government Owned

45

The Principal,
A.P.R.Scheol, (Boys),
KODIGENAHALLI,

Sri Satya Sai District - 518
212,

8712625065

480

481

8

29

184

Yes

Government Owned

Yes

47

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Boys),
KALVABUGGA,
Hussianapuram(pa),
QOrvakalMandal,
Kurnool District — 518 001.

8712625066

480

483

69

29

148

Yes

Government Owned

48

The Principal,
A.P.R.School(U-B),
Santhosh Nagar, SAP Camp,
KURNOOL,

Kurnool District - 518003.

8712625068

480

350

51

21

278

Yes

Government Owned

49

‘The Principal,
APR Schaool (M-G}),
KURNOOL,
D.No. 86-347, Doctors
Colony,
B-Camp,
Kurnool District.

8712625070

480

466

71

29

366

Government Owned

Yes

50

The Principal,
A.P.R.Scheel(Girls),
BANAVASI,
Kurnool District -~ 518360.

8712625067

467

T

134

Yes

Government Owned




5.Ne

Name & Address of the
Hostel/Institution

Contact details/year of
establis} "

Total

T

Present
strength

In case of
Hostel. No.of
students

sC

ST

OBC

Whether
criterion of
2/3 vd SC/ST/0BC
Hostellersmet

Nature of
management
(Govt.owned/run or
aided/sponsored

Whether
Institution/hostel
vetted/recognised by State
Govt's lineDepartment(Viz
Social Justice/welfare/
Tribal Dep.

51

The Principal,
A.P.R.School (Boys),
PATTIKONDA,
Kurnool District

8712625069

480

480

8

38

364

Yes

Government Owned

82

AP.RJr. College (Girls),
THATIPUDI,
Viziznagaram District 535
160

87126280071

260

207

33

161

Yes

Government Owned

Yes

53

A.P.R.Jr. College
(Co-Edn),
NIMMAKUR,
Krishna District 521 176

8712625072

390

338

54

24

101

Yes

Government Owned

54

A.P.R.Jr.College,
Subhash Nagar,
Nandivelugu Road, Qld
Guntur,

Guntur dist.

BT12625073

230

173

24

Government Owned

55

A.P.R JRCOLLEGE,

VIJAYAPURISOUTH,

NAGARJUNASAGAR,
PALNADU DIST-522439

B712625074

460

403

38

158

Yes

Government Owned

Yes

56

A.P.R.Jr. College (Boys),
VENKATAGIRI,
Sri Balaji Tirupathi District
524 132

8712623075

280

164

24

11

46

Yes

Government Owned

Yes

87

AP.R.Jr. College (Boys),
GYARAMPALLI
Annamayya District.

8712625076

260

219

48

18

109

Government Owned

Yes




‘Whether

In case of Whether Nature of Institution/hostel
&N Name & Address of the Contact details/year of Total Present Hostel. No.of criterion of management vetted/recognised by State
e Hostel/Institution establish pacity ngth students 2/3 rd SC/ST/OBC (Govt.owned/run or Govt's lineDepartment(Viz
Hostellersmet aided/sponsored Social Justice/welfare/
5C ST OBC Tribal Dep.
A.P.R.Jr. College,
VAYALPADU,
58 Annamayya District - 817 8712626077 230 221 34 11 0 Yes Government Owned Yes
298
A.P.R.Jr. College ( Boys) ,
KODIGENAHALLI,
46 Parigi Mandal, 8712625078 270 260 80 18 118 Yes Government Owned Yes
Sri Satya Sai District.

A.P.R.Jr. College (Girls),
59 BANAVASI, 8712625079 260 226 84 13 134 Yes Government Owned Yes
Kurnool District.

A.P.R.Jr.College,
KURNOOL

60 Kallur, East S.A.P.Camp 8712628080 230 165 28 8 0 Yes Government Owned Yes

Vanijya Nagar,

Kurnool district.

APR Degree College (Boys),
NAGARJUNASAGAR
Vijayapuri South,
Palnadu District 522 439

61 8712628081 456 378 75 58 226 Yes Government Owned Yes

4'.._)

I(W)Cim.éw
Joint Secretary | ‘?'\ sy
A.P.R.E.I. Society (R
Amaravathi, GUNTLUE



